

Order Below Exh.1 In PWDVA No.36/2024

(Payal Nikhil Kale Vs. Nikhil Rajendra Kale)

The non applicant failed to produce asset and liability certificate on today. No any adjournment application on record. Hence, the matter is put up for argument of applicant on interim application below Exh.5.

(Prajakta Rajiv Sabnis)

Date :- 02/05/2025

Judicial Magistrate,F.C. Indapur,

Tal. Indapur, Dist.Pune.